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(Note: bowl statistics NOT included.)

a 1,778  Craig Ochs 2000
Rushing PASSING 1547 Robert Hodge 2002 TOTAL OFFENSE
Attempts NCAA Efficiency Rating 1,547 Cody Hawkins 2010 Plays
298  Rashaan Salaam 1994 (minimum 75 attempts) 1,538 Darian Hagan 1990 464 Cody Hawkins 2007
290  Rodney Stewart 2010 189.4 Koy Detmer 1995 1,440  Tyler Hansen 2009 454 Joel Klatt 2005
288  Eric Bieniemy 1990 161.6 Darian Hagan 1989 1,432 Steve Vogel 1984 426 Joel Klatt 2003
275 Chris Brown 2002 149.0 Bobby Pesavento 2001 1,385 Steve Vogel 1983 416  Mike Moschetti 1999
264  Tony Reed 1976 1468  Kordell Stewart 1994 1,341 Bobby Anderson 1968 413 John Hessler 1997
246  James Mayberry 1977 143.7 Koy Detmer 1996 1,282 David Williams 1975 405  Bobby Anderson 1968
230 James Mayberry 1978 1434  John Hessler 1995 1,277 Cody Hawkins 2009 399 Koy Detmer 1996
219  Bobby Anderson 1969 140.7 Mike Moschetti 1999 1,234 Bobby Pesavento 2001 396  Kordell Stewart 1993
219 Charlie Davis 1971 1402 Joel Klatt 2003 1,228 Darian Hagan 1991 377 Mike Moschetti 1998
219 Eric Bieniemy 1988 138.1 Kordell Stewart 1992 1,220 Craig Ochs 2001 377 Cody Hawkins 2008
209  Bobby Purify 2004 137.7 Darian Hagan 1990 1,203 Jeff Knapple 1977 373 Joel Klatt 2004
135.6 Mike Moschetti 1998 1,200  Gale Weidner 1959 359  Kordell Stewart 1994
Yards 135.6  Erik Greenberg 2003 . 317  Robert Hodge 2002
2,055 Rashaan Salaam 1994 131.8 Koy Detmer 1992 Completion Percentage 315  Tyler Hansen 2009
1,744  Chris Brown 2002 130.1  David Williams 1975 (minimum 75 attempts) 313 John Hessler 1995
1,628  Eric Bieniemy 1990 1295 Tyler Hansen 2010 68.4 Koy Detmer 1995 312 Kordell Stewart 1992
1,386  Charlie Davis 1971 128.6 Darian Hagan 1991 683  Tyler Hansen 2010 307  Craig Ochs 2000
1,318 Rodney Stewart 2010 128.1 Craig Ochs 2001 65.1  Joel Klatt 2003 303  Darian Hagan 1991
1,299 James Mayberry 1977 1265 Kordell Stewart 1993 620 Kordell Stewart 1994 301  Darian Hagan 1990
1,243 Eric Bieniemy 1988 1256 Cody Hawkins 2010 61.6  Mike Moschetti 1999
1,210 Tony Reed 1976 1249 Clyde Crutchmer 1973 612 Bobby Pesavento 2001 Yards
1,187  J.J. Flannigan 1989 60.3  Joel Klatt 2005 3,150 Koy Detmer 1996
1,121 Byron White 1937 Attempts 59.9  Kordell Stewart 1992 2,823  Kordell Stewart 1993
1,097 Bob Stransky 1957 424 Cody Hawkins 2007 59.9  David Williams 1975 2,818  Mike Moschetti 1999
1,043 Kayo Lam 1935 400 Joel Klatt 2005 59.6  Craig Ochs 2001 2,710  Kordell Stewart 1994
1,017 Bobby Purify 2004 363 Koy Detmer 1996 59.2 Craig Ochs 2000 2,699 Joel Klatt 2005
1,004 Darian Hagan 1989 358  Joel Klatt 2003 58.7  Mike Moschetti 1998 2,682 Cody Hawkins 2007
338 John Hessler 1997 57.9  John Hessler 1995 2,666  John Hessler 1997
Average Per Attempt 334 Joel Klatt 2004 575 JoelKlatt 2004 2,523 Joel Klatt 2003
(minimum 100 att. or 500 yards) 331 Mike Moschetti 1999 2,246  John Hessler 1995
9.17  Carroll Hardy 1954 320  Cody Hawkins 2008 Touchdown Passes 2,129 Bobby Anderson 1968
891  Frank Bernardi 1954 294  Kordell Stewart 1993 22 Koy Detmer 1996 2,091  Kordell Stewart 1992
837  Byron White 1937 276 Mike Moschetti 1998 21 Joel Klatt 2003 2,055 Rashaan Salaam 1994
824  KayoLam 1934 266 John Hessler 1995 20 John Hessler 1995 2,049  Mike Moschetti 1998
7.24  J.J. Flannigan 1989 252 Kordell Stewart 1992 19 Cody Hawkins 2007 2,023 Joel Klatt 2004
719 KayoLam 1935 245  Craig Ochs 2000 18 Mike Moschetti 1999 2,006 Darian Hagan 1989
7.05  Eddie Dove 1957 245  Robert Hodge 2002 17 Cody Hawkins 2008 1,980 Darian Hagan 1990
690  Rashaan Salaam 1994 239 Cody Hawkins 2009 15 Mike Moschetti 1998 1,884  Craig Ochs 2000
6.60  Bob Stransky 1956 14 John Hessler 1997 1,869 Cody Hawkins 2008
6.37  Cortlen Johnson 2001 Completions 14 JoelKlatt 2005 1,854  David Williams 1975
634  Chris Brown 2002 241 Joel Klatt 2005 14 Cody Hawkins 2010 1,643  Eric Bieniemy 1990
632  Charlie Davis 1971 239 Cody Hawkins 2007 12 Steve Vogel 1983 1,632 Robert Hodge 2002
6.19  Byron White 1937 233 Joel Klatt 2003 12 Darian Hagan 1991 1,614 Darian Hagan 1991
6.10  Carroll Hardy 1952 208 Koy Detmer 1996 12 Kordell Stewart 1992 1,596 Byron White 1937
6.02  Erich Kissick 1987 204  Mike Moschetti 1999 12 Robert Hodge 2002 1,515 Bobby Anderson 1967
192 Joel Klatt 2004 11 Darian Hagan 1990 1,515 Cody Hawkins 2010
Touchdowns 183 Cody Hawkins 2008 11 Kordell Stewart 1993 1,501  Tyler Hansen 2009
24 Rashaan Salaam 1994 181  John Hessler 1997 10 Bill Solomon 1979
18 Bobby Anderson 1969 162 Mike Moschetti 1998 10 Kordell Stewart 1994
18 J.J. Flannigan 1989 157 Kordell Stewart 1993 10 Cody Hawkins 2009
18 Chris Brown 2002 154 John Hessler 1995
17 Darian Hagan 1989 151 Kordell Stewart 1992
17 Eric Bieniemy 1990 147 Kordell Stewart 1994
16 Chris Brown 2001 145 Craig Ochs 2000
15 Merwin Hodel 1950 131 Robert Hodge 2002
15 Jim Kelleher 1976
13 James Mayberry 1978 Yards
12 Charlie Davis 1972 3,156 Koy Detmer 1996
11 John Bayuk 1954 2,696 Joel Klatt 2005
11 Bob Stransky 1957 2,693 Mike Moschetti 1999
10 ErvCheney 1937 2,693 Cody Hawkins 2007
10 John Bayuk 1956 2,614 Joel Klatt 2003
10 Wilmer Cooks 1966 2,478  John Hessler 1997
10 Charlie Davis 1971 2,299 Kordell Stewart 1993
10 Terry Kunz 1975 2,136  John Hessler 1995
10 Mark Hatcher 1985 2,109 Kordell Stewart 1992
10 Eric Bieniemy 1988 2,104 Mike Moschetti 1998
10 Rodney Stewart 2010 2,071 Kordell Stewart 1994
2,065 Joel Klatt 2004
1,892  Cody Hawkins 2008



Average Per Play
(minimum 100 plays or 500 yards)

9.77
9.02
8.75
8.24
8.20
7.89
7.55
7.47
7.40
7.19
7.18
7.13
7.13

Koy Detmer
Byron White
Carroll Hardy
Kayo Lam
Frank Bernardi
Koy Detmer
Kordell Stewart
Bobby Pesavento
Darian Hagan
Kayo Lam

John Hessler
Kordell Stewart
Byron White

RECEIVING

Receptions

78
76

Yards

1,149
1,116
1,082
1,060
1,013
1,008
893
883
753
733
699
689
630
673
663
659
652
643
630
625
621
592
585
582
567
557
539
519
515
514
512

D.J. Hackett
Michael Westbrook
Scotty McKnight
Derek McCoy
Charles E. Johnson
Charles E. Johnson
Rae Carruth

Rae Carruth
Darrin Chiaverini
Jon Embree

Daniel Graham
Scotty McKnight
Phil Savoy

Javon Green

John Minardi
Scotty McKnight
Monte Huber

Phil Savoy

Phil Savoy

Dusty Sprague
Scotty Mcknight
Markques Simas
Toney Clemons

Charles E. Johnson
Rae Carruth
Charles E. Johnson
Michael Westbrook
D.J. Hackett

Rae Carruth
Scotty McKnight
Derek McCoy
Daniel Graham
Mike Pritchard
Javon Green
Michael Westbrook
Jon Embree

Ron Brown

Javon Green

Phil Savoy

Phil Savoy

Derek McCoy
Darrin Chiaverini
Marcus Stiggers
Scotty McKnight
John Minardi
Markques Simas
Phil Savoy

Evan Judge

Loy Alexander
Javon Green
Scotty McKnight
Ron Brown

Paul Richardson
Derek McCoy

1995
1937
1954
1934
1954
1996
1994
2001
1989
1935
1995
1993
1937

2003
1992
2009
2003
1992
1993
1996
1995
1998
1984
2001
2010
1995
2000
2000
2008
1967
1996
1997
2005
2007
2009
2010

1992
1996
1993
1992
2003
1995
2009
2003
2001
1990
2000
1994
1984
1984
1999
1997
1996
2002
1998
1999
2010
2000
2009
1995
2005
1983
1998
2008
1983
2010
2001

Average Per Reception

(minimum 15 receptions)
31.1 Jeff Campbell

26.2 Mike Pritchard
23.2 Ron Brown

21.4 Emery Moorehead
20.7 Rae Carruth

20.5 Gary Knafelc

20.3 Chuck Mosher
20.2 Charles E. Johnson
19.7 Willie Nichols

19.6 Josh Smith

19.1 Michael Westbrook
19.0 Charles Johnson
19.0 Rae Carruth

18.4 James Kidd

18.0 Lance Carl

17.9 Dave Logan

17.7 Kazell Pugh

17.7 Donnie Holmes
17.4 Monte Huber

17.1 Rickey Ward

17.1 Derek McCoy

17.0 Dave Logan

Touchdowns

11 Derek McCoy
Charles E. Johnson
Rae Carruth

Gary Knafelc
Michael Westbrook
Rae Carruth

Javon Green

Derek McCoy

D.J. Hackett

Scotty McKnight
Loy Alexander
Mike Pritchard
Daniel Graham
Tyson DeVree
Scotty McKnight
Paul Richardson
Frank Clarke

Ron Brown
Michael Westbrook
Christian Fauria
Charles E. Johnson
James Kidd

Phil Savoy

Phil Savoy

Darrin Chiaverini
Scotty McKnight

SCORING

Touchdowns

24 Rashaan Salaam
19 Bobby Anderson
18 J.J. Flannigan

18 Chris Brown

17 Darian Hagan

17 Eric Bieniemy

16 Byron White

16 Chris Brown

15 Merwin Hodel
15 Jim Kelleher

14 Charlie Davis

13 James Mayberry
12 Bob Stransky

11 John Bayuk

11 John Bayuk
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11 Cliff Branch

11 Terry Kunz

11 Mike Pritchard

11 Derek McCoy

11 Lawrence Vickers
10 on 8 occasions.

1988
1990
1984
1976
1996
1953
1950
1992
1971
2007
1994
1993
1995
1995
1987
1973
1978
1979
1969
1980
2001
1975

2003
1993
1995
1953
1992
1996
1999
2002
2003
2010
1983
1990
2001
2007
2009
2010
1955
1984
1991
1992
1992
1995
1995
1997
1998
2008

1994
1969
1989
2002
1989
1990
1937
2001
1950
1976
1972
1978
1957
1954
1956
1971
1975
1990
2003
2005

Points (All)
144 Rashaan Salaam
122 Byron White
114 Bob Anderson
108 J.J. Flannigan
108 Chris Brown
102 Darian Hagan
102 Eric Bieniemy
98 Ken Culbertson
96 Chris Brown
94 Jeremy Flores
94 Mason Crosby
90 Merwin Hodel
90 Jim Kelleher
85 Mason Crosby
84 Charlie Davis
84 Jeremy Aldrich
83 Jim Harper
83 Kevin Eberhart
81 Neil Voskeritchian
80 Fred Lima
80 Neil Voskeritchian
78 James Mayberry
77 Bob Stransky

Points (Kicking)
98 Ken Culbertson
94 Jeremy Flores
94 Mason Crosby
85 Mason Crosby
84 Jeremy Aldrich
83 Jim Harper
83 Kevin Eberhart
81 Neil Voskeritchian
80 Fred Lima
80 Neil Voskeritchian
76 Mitch Berger
76 Mason Crosby
73 Patrick Brougham
70 Dave Haney
70 Jeremy Aldrich
65 Jeremy Aldrich
64 Tom Mackenzie
62 Aric Goodman
61 Aric Goodman

Field Goals Made
21 Mason Crosby
19 Mason Crosby
19 Mason Crosby
18 Jeremy Flores
16 Jeremy Aldrich
16 Jeremy Aldrich
15 Fred Lima

15 Kevin Eberhart
14 Tom Field

14 Jim Harper

13 Frank Rogers
13 Mitch Berger
13 Ken Culbertson

Field Goals Attempted

34 Fred Lima

28 Mason Crosby
28 Mason Crosby
25 Patrick Brougham
24 Jeremy Aldrich
24 Jeremy Flores
23 Mason Crosby
23 Kevin Eberhart
22 Jim Harper

22 Jeremy Aldrich
20 Tom Field

19 Mitch Berger
18 Dave Haney

18 Mark Mariscal
18 Aric Goodman

1994
1937
1969
1989
2002
1989
1990
1989
2001
2001
2005
1950
1976
2004
1972
1999
1990
2007
1995
1972
1994
1978
1957

1989
2001
2005
2004
1999
1990
2007
1995
1972
1994
1993
2006
2002
1970
1998
1997
1975
2010
2009

2005
2004
2006
2001
1998
1999
1972
2007
1982
1990
1965
1993
1989

1972
2005
2006
2002
1999
2001
2004
2007
1990
1998
1982
1993
1970
2000
2009

KICKOFF RETURNS
Yards
1,276  Josh Smith 2008
919 Terrence Wheatley 2007
777 Ben Kelly 1997
704 Walter Stanley 1981
699 Brian Lockridge 2009
589 Jeremy Bloom 2003
566 Billy Waddy 1976
564  Cliff Branch 1970
564 Darrell Scott 2009
547 Ben Kelly 1999
530 Howard Ballage 1978
519 M.J. Nelson 1986
474 Ben Kelly 1998
470 Steve Haggerty 1973
468 Walter Stanley 1980
468 Roderick Sneed 2002
456  Shelby Nash 1983
431 Roman Hollowell 2001

Average Per Return
(minimum 0.9 returns per game)

46.7 Byron White 1936
32.2 Carroll Hardy 1952
311 Ben Kelly 1997
30.5 Bill Symons 1964
29.4 Howard Ballage 1978
28.8  Ben Kelly 1999
27.5 Roderick Sneed 2002
26.9 Cliff Branch 1970
26.9 Darrell Scott 2009
26.7 Harry Narcisian 1948
26.0  Hugh Charles 2007
25.8 Bill Symons 1962
25.7 Bill Harris 1962
25.7 Billy Waddy 1976
25.6  Walter Stanely 1980
25.5  Josh Smith 2008
24.8 Terrence Wheatley 2007
24.7 M.J. Nelson 1986
24.7 Steve Haggerty 1973
PUNT RETURNS

Yards

587 Byron White 1937
530 Kayo Lam 1935
524 Dave McCloughan 1990
522 Roman Hollowell 2001
505 Cliff Branch 1971
479 Deon Figures 1992
431 Charlie Greer 1965
408 Charlie Greer 1967
365 Jeff Campbell 1989
352 Steve Haggerty 1972
336 Jeremy Bloom 2002
319 Byron White 1936
316 Chase McBride 2007
301 Bob West 1944

Average Per Return
(minimum 0.9 returns per game)

215
20.8
18.0
17.5
16.8
16.6
16.4
16.4
16.3
14.6
14.6
14.5

Bob West 1944
Ben Kelly 1998
Roman Hollowell 2001
Cliff Branch 1970
Jeremy Bloom 2002
Charlie Greer 1965
Frank Bernardi 1953
Dave McCloughan 1990
Cliff Branch 1971
Charlie Greer 1967
Jeff Campbell 1989
Bob Stransky 1955



Tackles (Linemen) Quarterback Sacks
PUNTING FIRST DOWNS 136 Laval Short 1979 14 86 Dan McMillen 1985
EARNED 120 Pete Perr 1981 1312-99 Ron Woolfork 1992
Number y
76 Art Woods 1981 113 George Smith 1984 13- 109 Bill Brundige 1969
o John Torp 2005 Total 108  Laval Short 1978 13- 102 Ron Woolfork 1991
70 Dick Robert 1969 145 Koy Detmer 1996 102 Charlie Johnson 1975 121/2- 76 Alfred Williams 1990
69 Art Wood 1982 134 Kordell Stewart 1993 96 Garry Howe 1990 1112-93 Abraham Wright 2006
o Jrh ;’0 S 2004 132 Cody Hawkins 2007 95  Mark Cooney 1972 10Y2-92  Alfred Williams 1989
onhn lorp 130  Mike Moschetti 1999 93  Leonard Renfro 1992 10Y2- 61 Leonard Renfro 1992
67 Allen Braun 1984 129 Joel Klatt 2005 92 Pete Perry 1980 10- 66 Curt Koch 1986
gg ByronTWhlte ;gg; 128  Joel Klatt 2003 92  Mark Shoop 1982 10- 60 Garry Howe 1990
John Torp 128 John Hessler 1997 91/2-48  Sam Rogers 1993
i Tackl in k -
62 Stan Koleski 1976 124 Kordell Stewart 1994 h 8a3c e]fa(];: Onibac ers) 1982 9- 78 Herb Orvis 1969
62 Allen Braun 1983 . 169 B,]FIYR 1979 9- 54 Randy Westendorf 1977
61 Mark Mariscal 2002 By Rushing o g R loaa 9- 70 Laval Short 1979
61 Matt DiLallo 2007 88 Rashaan Salaam 1994 arry Remington 81/2-50 Ryan Olson 1996
60  Zach Grossnickle 2010 77 Charlie Davis 1971 160 Jordon Dizon, LB 2007 8 on 5 occasions
59 Stan Koleski 1974 72 Eric Bieniemy 1990 150 Greg Biekert 1990 .
148 Eric McCarty 1987 Fumble Recoveries
59 Jeremy Flores 2000 65  Rodney Stewart 2010
. : 147 Ted Johnson 1994 7 Don Branby 1952
58 Mitch Berger 1991 62 Darian Hagan 1989 .
50 Eric Bieniemy 1988 146 Jeff Geiser 1973 5 Larry Horine 1952
57 Zack Jordan 1952 141 Don DeLuzio 1986 5 Stuart Walker 1978
27 Barry Helton 1986 By Passing 139 Greg Biekert 1991 5 Mark Haynes 1979
7 Mitch Berger 1993 140 Koy Detmer 1996 . 5 George Smith 1983
123 Cody Hawkins 2007 };%Ckle; g?gﬁgswe Bacgs% 4 Roy Shepherd 1952
Average 117 Joel Klatt 2003 154 Room Black 1996 4 Frank Bosch 1967
(minimum 25 pun{s) 116 Joel Klatt 2005 122 St{zve Rosga 1996 4 Mike Bynum 1968
48.21 Mark Mariscal 2002 115 Mike Moschetti 1999 117 Michael Lowis 2000 4 Lenny Ciufo 1973
48.16  Zack Jordan 1950 Bv Receivi 112 Michael Lewis 2001 4 Darrin Schubeck 1984
47.0  Mitch Berger 1992 Yy Recelving 11 Medford M 2003 4 Kerry Hicks 1995
463  John Tor 2004 47 Scotty McKnight 2009 edlorc Moorer
60 B He}’mn 085 46 Charles Johnson 1993 109 Donald Strickland 2002 Forced Fumbles
- y 42 D.J. Hackett 2003 108 Mickey Pruitt 1987 7 Jashon Sykes 1999
45.9 Tom Rouen 1989 - idi .
108 Rashidi Barnes 1999 6 Barry Remington 1985
456 B Helt 1986 41 Charles Johnson 1992 y g
A arry felton 40 Mi 107 Medford Moorer 2002 5 Mickey Pruitt 1986
45.2 Zack Jordan 1952 ichael Westbrook 1992 .
Unassisted Tackles 4 Dan McMillen 1984
jgg Boyd l;owler lggg 120 Jordon Dizon 2007 4 Curt Koch 1987
. Keith English 1 ) 4 Kyle Rappold 1987
446  John Torp 2005 DEFENSIVE }83 g;egc?)‘fge" iggg 4 Garry Howe 1990
445  Mark Mariscal 2001 Total Tackles o8 Ryzn Sutter 1997 4 Eric Hamilton 1991
440 Barry Helton 1987 183 Ray Cone, LB 1982 92  Ted Johnson 1994 4 Ryan Sutter 1997
43.7 Matt DiLallo 2006 170 Ryan Sutter, DB 1997 88 Eric McCarty 1987 4 Michael Lewis 2000
436 Boyd Dowler 1956 162 Bill Roe, LB 1979 88 Matt Russell 1995 Int ti
432  Carroll Hard 1954 nterceptions
- arrotl Hardy 162  Barry Remington, LB 1985 87  Greg Biekert 1992 7 Dick Anderson 1967
427 Homer Jenkins 1955 160 Jordon Dizon, LB 2007 85  Hannibal Navies 1997 7 Cullen Bryant 1972
42,5  Byron White 1937 154 Ryan Black, DB 1996 85  Donald Strickland 2002 6 John Stearns 1972
425 John Torp 2003 150  GregBiekert, LB 1990 83 Barry Remington 1985 6 Tim James 1990
424 Steve Doolittle 1978 148 Eric McCarty, LB 1987 83 Ted Johnson 1993 6 Deon Figures 1992
;l;g Boyd D(;)wler 135; 147 Ted Johnson, LB 1994 83 Matt Russell 1996 5 on 17 occasions
. Lance Olander 197 . .
146 Jeff Geiser, LB 1973 Assisted Ta.ckles Passes Broken Up/
100 Jeff Geiser 1973 Deflections
89  BillR 1979
ALL PURPOSE YARDS 83 StleveOSeidwell 1964 22 Ben Kelly 1998
2349 Rash Sal 1994 31 Ray C 1982 20 Marcus Washington 1996
o8 ash *;a“_ }f aam 2008 79 Lay l‘;‘ﬁe ) 1978 19 T.J. Cunningham 1995
987 Jos m't. 79 Bava R ort " 1985 17 Eric Harris 1969
1,970 By.l'ODIWl:llte 1937 76 Sfrry Deniliﬁ on 1980 17 Damen Wheeler 1998
1,818 Erlcl Bieniemy 1990 %6 R eve Blookl € 1996 17 Lorenzo Sims 2005
1,784  Chris Brown 2002 = By:nH acbl 1980 15 Dalton Simmons 1996
1,608 Rodney Stewart 2010 7 RO ‘;\’4“ © 1968 15 Donald Strickland 2001
1,586  Hugh Charles 2007 7 BOSkR;[ artin 1975 15 Jalil Brown 2009
1,566 Bob Stransky 1957 7 R“ Sagti‘”“ 1997 14 Gerett Burl 2005
1,524  Charlie Davis 1971 b RZig ‘éefsrt lo71 13 Mickey Pruitt 1986
1,503 Mike Pritchard 1990 70 LavalyShort 1979 13 Donald Strickland 2002
1,489 James Mayberry 1977 12 Deon Figures 1991
1,360 Walter Stanley 1981 Tackles For Loss 12 Roderick Sneed 2002
1,339  Byron White 1936 24-123 Bill Brundige 1969 12 Cha’pelle Brown 2007
23- 82 L d Renf 1982 .
1338 Tony Reed 1978 22- 81 Gi?tr'l;rl—loween " 1990 Blocked Kicks
1,298 Charles Johnson 1993 21101 Curt Koch 1986 4 Greg Thomas 1991
1,286 Jeremy Bloom 2003 21-104 Alfred Williams 1990 z Dick Anderson 1967
1,261  Cliff Branch 1971 21122 Ron Woolfork 1992 2 Lorne Richardson 1972
1,246 Cliff Branch 1970 18105 Dan McMillen 1985 2 Greg Thomas 1990
(rushing, receiving, kick returns) 18-119 Ron Woolfork 1991 2 Maurice Henriques 1995
18 84 Sam Rogers 1993 5 ge”yjH‘CkS ;ggg
17- 74 Randy Westendorf 1977 can Jarne
17- 87 Art Walker 1989 2 Tyrone Henderson 2004
16 on 5 occasions 2 Alonzo Barrett 2007
— 2 Douglas Rippy 2009
Jeff Campbell




